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Director General’s Office

Director General Denise Simoneau Ext. 1222 dgessb@essb.qc.ca
Assistant Director General Jane Bradbury Ext. 1222 jane.bradbury@essb.qc.ca
Administrative Officer Margaret-Ann Cooke Ext.1222 margaret.cooke@essb.qc.ca
Communications Laura Harrison EXT.1273 laura.harrison@essb.qc.ca
Secretary General Denis Gauthier Ext. 1222 sgessb@essb.qc.ca

Project Development Officer Nancy McRae Ext. 1274 nancy.mcrae@essb.qc.ca
Project Development officer Marjorie McRae Ext. 1230 marjorie.mcrae@essb.qgc.ca

Human Resources (HR) Department

Director of HR Annie Dupuis Ext. 1233 annie.dupuis@essb.qc.ca

HR Coordinator Jessica Main-Denis Ext. 1242 jessica.main-denis@essb.qc.ca
HR Superintendent Lisa Cleary Ext. 1260 lisa.cleary@essb.qc.ca

HR Analyst Brigitte Thibodeau Ext. 1227 brigitte.thibodeau@essb.qgc.ca
Office Agent, Principal Class Cora-Lee Mann Ext. 1240 cora-lee.mann@essb.qc.ca
Office Agent, Principal Class Shauna Boudreau Ext.1225 shauna.boudreau@essb.qc.ca

Human Resources (HR) Department - Payroll

Administrative Officer Jessica Grenier Ext. 1234 jessica.grenier@essb.gc.ca

Administrative Technician Joanne Ross Ext. 1238 joanne.ross@essb.gc.ca

Youth Educational & Complementary Services

Director of Educational Services/CLC Deborah Foltin Ext. 1226 deborah.foltin@essb.gc.ca

Coordinator of Complementary Services Sandy Astles Ext. 1248 sandy.astles@essb.gc.ca
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French Second Language Consultant Nancy Langlois 689-2223 ext.1097 nancy.langlois@essb.qc.ca
Librarian Lili Sun Ext. 1268 lili.sun@essb.qgc.ca

Early Education Consultant Sheryl Hayes Ext. 1266 sheryl.hayes@essb.gc.ca
Social Worker Florence Thibeaux-Lemieux - florence.lemieux@essb.gc.ca
Social Worker Gabrielle Labbe ---- gabrielle.labbe@essb.qc.ca
Social Service Officer Elaine Dalbec elaine.dalbec@essb.qc.ca
Social Service Officer Ashley Leblanc ashley.leblanc@essb.qc.ca
Social Service Officer Ashley Milligan - ashley.milligan@essb.qgc.ca
Speech Therapist Emma Deck Leger - emma.leger@essb.gc.ca
Adult & Vocational Education Director Jane Bradbury Ext. 1222 jane.bradbury@essb.gc.ca
Adult & Vocational Education Assistant Director Colin Henderson 368-3376 colin.henderson@essb.qc.ca
Superintendent of Services Trevor Renouf Ext. 1262 trevor.renouf@essb.qgc.ca
School Organization Technician Linda Woodman Ext. 1231 linda.woodman@essb.qc.ca
Administrative Officer Christine Grenier Ext. 1610 christine.grenier@essb.qgc.ca
Academic & Vocational Information Counsellor Emilie Woods 752-3848 Ext. 1615 emilie.woods@essb.qc.ca
Education Consultant Rachel Adams ---- rachel.adams@essb.qc.ca
Project Development Officer Zachary Cyr -— zachary.cyr@essb.qc.ca
Project Development Officer Marjorie McRae Ext. 1230 marjorie.mcrae@essb.gc.ca
Counsellor in Re-education Kaneesha Smith -— kanessha.smith@essb.qc.ca
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Director of IT Services Melanie Hayes-Dow Ext. 1224 melanie.hayes-dow@essb.qc.ca
IT Services Coordinator Corey Dugas Ext. 1246 corey.dugas@essb.qgc.ca
Technician Joe Dow Ext. 1253 joe.dow@essb.qc.ca
Technician Tony Fairservice Ext. 1247 tony.fairservice@essb.qc.ca
Director of Finance Suzanne Ward t. 1243 suzanne.ward@essb.qc.ca
Finance Superintendent Renée Mailloux Ext. 1252 renee.mailoux@essb.qc.ca
Administrative Technician Pamela Ross Ext. 1249 pam.ross@essb.qgc.ca
Office Agent, Principal Class — Acc. Payable Patricia Delarosbil Ext. 1232 patricia.delarosbil@essb.gc.ca
Office Agent, Class Il Carole Firlotte Ext. 1236 reception@essb.qc.ca
Administration Technician — Taxation Karine Beaudin-Huard t. 1255 gaspetax@essb.qgc.ca
Director of Material Resources Suzanne Ward Ext. 1243 suzanne.ward@essb.qc.ca
Administration Officer Chantal Pitt 968-8412 chantal.pitt@essb.qc.ca
Project Manager Bernard Cayouette Ext. 1265 bernard.cayouette@essb.qgc.ca
Superintendent of Services Trevor Renouf Ext. 1262 trevor.renouf@essb.qc.ca
Superintendent of Services Frederic Boucher Ext. 1264 frederic.boucher@essb.qc.ca
Office Agent, Class Il Carole Firlotte Ext. 1236 reception@essb.qc.ca
Director of Transportation Melanie Hayes-Dow Ext. 1224 melanie.hayes-dow@essb.qc.ca
School Organization Technician Donna Major Ext. 1256 donna.major@essb.qc.ca
School Organization Technician Julie Haggerty Ext. 1229 julie.haggerty@essb.qgc.ca
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Union & Associations ‘

ESTA (Teachers) President Gillian O’Rourke-Garrett ﬁ:f:-iig:iig?%% esta.aees@gmail.com

ESUSS-CSQ (Support) President Joe Dow 418-752-0000 d94.eastern.shores@lacsg.org

SPEGIM (Professionals) Delegate Emilie Woods -- emilie.a.woods@gmail.com

AAESQ (Principals) President Beryl Boyle 418-368-2259 beryl.boyle@essb.qc.ca

ACSQ (Management) Delegate(s) Margert Ann Cooke Ext. 1222 Margaret.cooke@essb.gc.ca
Christine Grenier Ext. 1610 Christine.grenier@essb.qgc.ca

Complaint’s Officer Denis Gauthier 418-392-9248 denis.gauthier@essb.qc.ca
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Baie-Comeau High School

Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V

39, Marquette Ave.

Principal:

Neil Maclntosh

Tel. 418-296-2832
Fax: 418-296-4883

9, rue de I'école
Escuminac, QC GOC 1NO

Staff Assistant:

Baie-Comeau, QC G4Z 1K4 zzifei:ls.tant: ;:;t;r;j::: Neil.macintosh@essb.qc.ca
v: Y bchs.admin@essb.qgc.ca
Belle-Anse School Pre-K, Kindergarten, and Elementary
Princioal: Bervl Bovle Tel: 418-645-2236
1298, Route 132, Box 28 cat e Fax: 418-645-3834
Barachois, QC GOC 1A0 ’ beryl.boyle@essb.qc.ca
Secretary: Helen Lucas .
bas.admin@essb.qc.ca
Escuminac Intermediate Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V
Principal: Crystal Aubie Tel: 418-788-5549

Fax: 418-788-2469
crystal.aubie@essb.qc.ca

Chandler, QC GOC 1K0

Staff Assistant:

Marivie Dube Simard

Secretary: Julie McGrath eis.admin@essb.qc.ca
Evergreen High School Secondary I-V
155, Monseigneur Ross Principal: Nadine Savage Tel: 418 683-5905, press 2

Fax: 418 689-3261
nadine.savage@essb.qc.ca

130, rue Le Carrefour, AR-35
Fermont, QC GOG 1J0

Staff Assistant:

Secretary:

secretan: Marie Josée Dube evergreenadmin@essbh.qgc.ca
FELEC el Pre-K, Kindergarten, and Elementary
Principal: Karen Kean Tel: 418-287-5497

Fax: 418-287-5497
karen.kean@essb.gc.ca
fermont.admin@essb.qc.ca
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Flemming Elementary

Pre-K, Kindergarten, and Elementary

542, Brochu Avenue
Sept-iles, QC G4R 2X3

Principal:

Staff Assistant:

Kathy Fequet
Vanessa DaSilva

Tel: 418-968-8412
Fax: 418-962-9164
kathy.fequet@essb.gc.ca

234, Mgr. Leblanc
Gaspé, QC G4X 154

Staff Assistant:

Marquita Roberts

secretary: seneca Leblanc flemming.admin@essb.gc.ca
GasPé Elementary Pre-K, Kindergarten, and Elementary
Principal: Beryl Boyle Tel: 418-368-2259

Fax: 418-368-2261
beryl.boyle@essb.gc.ca

85, boul. de Gaspé
Gaspé, QC G4X 2T8

Staff Assistant:

secretany: Leanne Limoges ges.admin@essb.gc.ca
Gaspé Polyvalent Secondary I-V
Principal: Michel Lacasse Tel: 418-368-6532

Fax: 418-368-7289
michel.lacasse@essb.qgc.ca

448, Chemin Principal
Grosse lle, QC G4T 6A8

Staff Assistant:

secretany: Cheryl Touzel gps.admin@essb.qc.ca
Grosse-Isle High School Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V
Principal: Donna Anderson Tel: 418-985-2885

Fax: 418-985-2955
donna.anderson@essb.gc.ca

468 Rue Beach
Meétis-sur-Mer, QC GOJ 1S0

Staff Assistant:

Secretary:

Héléne Sim
Tracy Sim

Secretary: Heather Turnbull o Seeeb.ac oo
s e Sl Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V
Principal: Bianca Gagnon Tel: 418-936-3288

Fax: 418-936-3925
bianca.gagnon@essb.qc.ca
mbs.admin@essb.qc.ca
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New Carlisle High School

Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V

177, boul. Gérard-D. Lévesque Principal:

New Carlisle, QC GOC 1Z0
Secretary:

Staff Assistant:

Shea McGuinness
lan Gilker
Kelly Main

Tel: 418-752-3316

Fax: 418-752-2130
shea.mcguinness@essb.qgc.ca
nchs.admin@essb.gc.ca

New Richmond High School

Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V

163, boul. Perron Quest Principal:

New Richmond, QC GOC 2B0
Secretary:

Staff Assistant:

Eugene Willett
Jennifer Roy
Meaghan Deeth

Tel: 418-392-4441

Fax: 418-392-5754
eugene.willett@essb.qgc.ca
nrhs.admin@essb.qgc.ca

Queen Elizabeth High School

Secondary I-V

Principal:
95, rue Pére Divet rincipa

Sept-iles, QC G4R 3P2

Staff Assistant:

Erin Ross, Interim
Erin Ross

Tel: 418-962-4540
Fax: 418-962-4368
erin.ross@essb.gc.ca

secretan: sandra DOrio gehs.admin@essb.qc.ca
Riverview School Pre-K, Kindergarten and Elementary
Principal: Eric Couture Tel: 418-766-2665

67, rue Audubon

Port-Cartier, QC G5B 1M7
Secretary:

Staff Assistant:

Shelby Shattler

Fax: 418-766-2654
eric.couture@essb.qc.ca
riverview.admin@essb.qgc.ca

Shigawake-Port-Daniel School

Pre-K, Kindergarten, and Elementary

Principal:
116, Route 132 rincipa

Port-Daniel, QC GOC 2NO

Staff Assistant:

Lori-Ann Hayes
Anna Murtaugh

Tel: 418-396-5252
Fax: 418-396-5443
lori-ann.hayes@essb.qc.ca

Secretary: Christa Flowers
spds.admin@essb.gc.ca
St. Patrick’s / St. Joseph Pre-K, Kindergarten, Elementary, and
Secondary I-V
Tel: 418-689-5905 1
183, rue Commerciale Principal: Nadine Savage € » Press

Chandler, QC GOC 1K0
Secretary:

Staff Assistant:

Sharon Chedore
Marie Josée Dube

Fax: 418-689-1995
nadine.savage@essb.gc.ca
stpatadmin@essb.qc.ca

Commission scolaire Eastern Shores School Board

40 Mountsorrel, New Carlisle, QC GOC 120 | Tel. 418-752-2247 | Fax: 418-752-6447 | Website: www.essb.qc.ca



http://www.essb.qc.ca/
mailto:shea.mcguinness@essb.qc.ca
mailto:nchs.admin@essb.qc.ca
mailto:eugene.willett@essb.qc.ca
mailto:nrhs.admin@essb.qc.ca
mailto:vicky.robertson@essb.qc.ca
mailto:qehs.admin@essb.qc.ca
mailto:eric.couture@essb.qc.ca
mailto:riverview.admin@essb.qc.ca
mailto:lori-ann.hayes@essb.qc.ca
mailto:spds.admin@essb.qc.ca
mailto:nadine.savage@essb.qc.ca

“ COMMISSION SCOLAIRE 702500
AN Fastern Shores ESSB Contact List

0063

ESSB Adult and Vocational Education Centers

The Anchor Adult & Vocational Ed. Center

Tel: 418-752-3848 Ext. 222
Toll-Free: 1-866-752-3848
Fax: 418-752-2434

lori-ann.hayes@essb.qc.ca
anchor.admin@essb.gc.ca

80, Gérard-D. Lévesque Responsible: Lori-Ann Hayes
New Carlisle, QC GOC 1Z0 Secretary: Joan Bourgaize

Grosse-lle Adult & Vocational Ed. Center

448, chemin Principal Grosse

lle, QC GAT 6A8 Responsible: Lori-Ann Hayes lori-ann.hayes@essb.qc.ca

Listuguj Adult and Vocational Education Center(s)

Mailing Address & Vocational
Centre: 2 Pacific Drive,
Listuguj, QC GOC 2RO

Tel: 418-788-1347, Ext. 8801
Toll-Free: 1-866-988-5668
crystal.aubie@essb.qc.ca

Responsible: Crystal Aubie

: Loui heni
Academic Centre: Secretary ouise Chenier

9, rue de I'Ecole
Escuminac, QC GOC 1NO

Northern Lights Adult & Vocational Ed. Center

Tel: 418-968-8412 ext. 415
95, rue Peére Divet Responsible: Zachary Cyr zachary.cyr@essb.qc.ca
Sept-iles, QC G4R 3P2 Secretary: Louise Chenier nlae.admin@essb.qgc.ca

Wakeham Adult & Vocational Ed. Center

Tel: 418-368-3376 Ext. 422
39-32 montée Sandy Beach, Responsible: Michel Lacasse Toll-Free: 1-877-668-3376
Gaspé (QC) G4X 2A9 Secretary: Paula-Ann Baird Fax: 418-368-2101

wakeham.admin@essb.gc.ca
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